			0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>151538</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sha	eet, attachments, and documen	nt: <u>2</u>			
A. Name of conveying parties: Masayuki HARAGUC Motonobu MATSUYA Masaaki OZAWA Misao MIYAMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:	AMA	NISSA 7-1, K.		AL S, LTD.	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALL: Januar	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	il name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/322,722 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: HIGHLY BRANCHED FLUORINATED POLYMER AND RESIN COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME					
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number	of applications and	l patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A, Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (1	arge Deposit Ac 37 CFR 3.41) in	count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	850 320-4850 -836-6400	8, Credit any ove deposit accoun	erpayment or charg nt number 15-046	ge any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to original document. Carries A. Oliff, Registration I Tommy T. Kim Registration	No. 27,075		t und any attached February 2, 20		

PATENT

REEL: 027651 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) <u>Masayuki HARA</u>	GUCHI	(5)	
of Inventor(s)	(2) Motonobu MATS		(6)	, management
	(3) Masaaki OZAWA		(7)	¥ t
	(4) Misao MIYAMO'	го	(8)	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	valuable consideration assign, and hereby do (9) NISSAN CHE (10) 7-1, Kanda-Ni (hereinafter designational representatives America as defined in patent including any	on paid to each of the upper assign, transfer and a MICAL INDUSTRIES, shiki-cho 3-chome, Chiped as the Assignee) and a the entire right, title in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the and all provisional, no	LTD. yoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, s Assignee's heirs, successors and interest for the Uni e invention, and in all ap	[apan assigns and ted States of plications for continuation
	reexamination certific	e application(s), and all cates that may be grante	Letters Patent, extensions, d on the invention known a	reissues and
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) FLUORINE	-CONTAINING H	IGHLY BRANCHED	POLYMER
such as Title, Case Number	AND RESI	N COMPOSITION	CONTAINING THE	SAME
or Foreign Application Numbe r	(A++	10100		****
Number	for which the undersi	et No. 151538) l an application for patent :	
	States of America on 6	gned has (have) executed even date herowith or	an application for patent;	in the United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) onJanua			
Application	1		1	
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application	Serial Number 15	3/322,722	**************************************
for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrees		February 2, 2012	vith any application and an	-
thereon, for the invention, and thereon, for the invention, and the forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees connection with claims or provising agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees by reissue or reexamination a grass of the end of	uch applications and position or continuation of cooperate with the A to execute all papers at ions of the Internation to perform all affirmation of a valid United States and requests the lapplication(s) to the same entire interest hereif ith, and agrees that the grants the firm of OLL ay be necessary or detected the undersigned on the undersigned on the same contact of the undersigned on the same contact on the undersigned on the same contact on the undersigned on the same contact on the undersigned o	atents as the Assignee me necessary in connection of division thereof, or an assignee in every way possible and documents and performal Convention for Protective acts which may be neates patent to the Assigned Director of Patents to is said Assignee, as Assigned assigned, and that he also assignment is binding of the BERRIDGE, PLC strable in order to companent. The date(s) opposite the	ay deem necessary, in with any interference we have patent or reissue appliassible in obtaining evident orm any act which may be action of Industrial Properties are any and all Letters Page of the entire interest, and has not executed, and will gon him and his heirs, such the power of insert on this ly with the rules of the Undersigned name(s).	hich may be cation based ce and going necessary in the confirm atents of the ad covenants not execute, cessors, and assignment nited States
Date <u>Jan. 23, 2012</u> Inve	ntor Signature	m + 1 m	2 limit	(SEAL)
Date	ntor Signature	ma Proposition	atrijana_	(SEAL)
Date <u>Ian 23, 2012</u> Inve				(SEAL)
Date <u>Jan. 23, 2012</u> Inve			m rtez	(SEAL)
Date Inve				(SEAL)
DateInve	ntor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_(SEAL)
DateInve	ntor Signature			(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably the U.S.A. If neither, then it should b DateWitn DateWitn	e signed before at least less	t two witnesses who also	sign here:	ul if outside
WiteWite	lebs			

PATENT

REEL: 027651 FRAME: 0327